Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission



Resolution

BATTLE OF GETTYSBURG 125TH ANNIVERSARY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Battle of Gettysburg 125th Anniversary Commission was established to publicly commemorate this historic military engagement and the many events relating the Battle of Gettysburg;

WHEREAS, the Battle of Gettysburg 125th Anniversary Commission, it's Executive Director and staff enlisted the cooperation and assistance of local, state and national organizations, groups and private citizens to celebrate the Battle of Gettysburg and related events;

WHEREAS, the Battle of Gettysburg 125th Anniversary Commission, it's Executive Director, staff and all persons who sponsored or partook in the many programs and activities, brought national attention and recognition to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the town of Gettysburg and its residents;

WHEREAS, all of the programs and activities commemorating the 125th Anniversary of the Battle of Gettysburg were organized and carried out with the highest degree of professionalism, public interest and enthusiasm;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission recognizes Representative Ken Cole, Chairman and the members of the Battle of Gettysburg 125th Anniversary Commission and Ms. Lucy Gnazzo, the Executive Director and staff for their dedication and exemplary work and congratulate all of those persons who assisted and participated in the celebration.



I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission at its December 14, 1988 meeting.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR